ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 4704 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 1 UPTON PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ON ASBURY

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 2644 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/10/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WINNETKA CIR

11/10/2025 2600 BLOCK PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 3240 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

11/10/2025 2300 BLOCK HAWK LN LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/10/2025 RMP25-002440 EB ALGONQUIN EO ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
ARBOR

11/10/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/10/2025 2300 BLOCK CARDINAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

11/10/2025 RMP25-002441 ALGONQUIN RD/ ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
TOLLVIEW DR

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC:3204 EAST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD

11/10/2025 APPROX LOC:3802 DEBRA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CT

11/10/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

11/10/2025 3700 BLOCK WREN LN AMBULANCE CALL

11/10/2025 RMP25-002442 2600 BLOCK PLUM INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD

11/10/2025 4900 BLOCK WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL

11/10/2025 RMP25-002443 2400 BLOCK WING ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/13/2025 7:31:07 AM



Incident Date

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025

11/10/2025
11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025

Report Number

RMP25-002444

RMP25-002445
RMP25-002446

RMP25-002447

RMP25-002448

RMP25-002449

RMP25-002450

RMP25-002451

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3300 BLOCK ORIOLE LN

5600 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4200
BARKER AVE

EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF
2500 BLOCK OAK LN
5600 BLOCK TINDER DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

62/KIM 2400 COACH LITE
0 BLOCK TORY LN
62/BARKER

Incident
ACCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

DISPUTE
ACCIDENT
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/13/2025 7:31:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/10/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT TRAFFIC STOP
11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 3077 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
11/10/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025 4000 BLOCK EAST PREMISES CHECK
FRONTAGE RD
11/10/2025 1800 BLOCK WALDEN TRAFFIC STOP
OFFICE SQ
11/10/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025 1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/10/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/10/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025 APPROX LOC:102 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
FARMINGTON CT
11/10/2025 E GOLF RD/ MCCONNOR TRAFFIC STOP
PKWY
11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 2306 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
11/10/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025 62/MEADOWBROOK TRAFFIC STOP
11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 3135 PREMISES CHECK
THRUSH CT
11/10/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/10/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/10/2025 NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
LOCAL
11/10/2025 APPROX LOC: 3360 TRAFFIC STOP
CAMPBELL ST
11/10/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP
11/10/2025 W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE TRAFFIC STOP
AVE

11/13/2025 7:31:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/10/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
MAGNOLIA DR

11/10/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/13/2025 7:31:07 AM



