



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 4704 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 1 UPTON ON ASBURY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 2644 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3240 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		2300 BLOCK HAWK LN	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025	RMP25-002440	EB ALGONQUIN EO ARBOR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/10/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		2300 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025	RMP25-002441	ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC:3204 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC:3802 DEBRA CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2025		3700 BLOCK WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025	RMP25-002442	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025	RMP25-002443	2400 BLOCK WING ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2025	RMP25-002444	3300 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025		5600 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/10/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025	RMP25-002445	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025	RMP25-002446	3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025	RMP25-002447	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025	RMP25-002448	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025	RMP25-002449	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/10/2025	RMP25-002450	EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/10/2025		2500 BLOCK OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		5600 BLOCK TINDER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025	RMP25-002451	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		62/KIM 2400 COACH LITE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		0 BLOCK TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2025		62/BARKER	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3077 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		4000 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/10/2025		1800 BLOCK WALDEN OFFICE SQ	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/10/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC:102 FARMINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2025		E GOLF RD / MCCONNOR PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 2306 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		62/MEADOWBROOK	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3135 THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
11/10/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/10/2025		NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN LOCAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3360 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT